PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7299367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WHITEHORSE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC	04/25/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TENSAR CORPORATION, LLC
Street Address:	2500 NORTHWINDS PARKWAY
City:	ALPHARETTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30009
Name:	TENSAR CORPORATION
Street Address:	2500 NORTHWINDS PARKWAY
City:	ALPHARETTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30009
Name:	TENSAR INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2500 NORTHWINDS PARKWAY
City:	ALPHARETTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30009
Name:	GEOPIER FOUNDATION COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	2500 NORTHWINDS PARKWAY
City:	ALPHARETTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30009
Name:	GEOTECHNICAL REINFORCEMENT COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	2500 NORTHWINDS PARKWAY
City:	ALPHARETTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30009
Name:	TENSAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	2500 NORTHWINDS PARKWAY
City:	ALPHARETTA
	PATENT

REEL: 059804 FRAME: 0298

507252446

State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 70

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7901159
Patent Number:	7226246
Patent Number:	8152415
Patent Number:	8740501
Patent Number:	9915050
Patent Number:	8328470
Patent Number:	7326004
Patent Number:	8043028
Patent Number:	10655294
Patent Number:	8380461
Patent Number:	8155919
Patent Number:	9062431
Patent Number:	9091036
Patent Number:	8221033
Patent Number:	6988855
Patent Number:	9169611
Patent Number:	7604437
Patent Number:	9637882
Patent Number:	10094087
Patent Number:	7090440
Patent Number:	7811032
Patent Number:	7004684
Patent Number:	8360689
Patent Number:	8573892
Patent Number:	9243379
Patent Number:	7963724
Patent Number:	8221034
Patent Number:	10329728
Patent Number:	9702107
Patent Number:	9567723
Patent Number:	10513831
Patent Number:	7488139
Patent Number:	8562258
Patent Number:	8128319

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8079780
Patent Number:	9512586
Patent Number:	10465356
Patent Number:	10094089
Patent Number:	9869070
Patent Number:	10501893
Patent Number:	8562259
Patent Number:	8757936
Patent Number:	9581022
Patent Number:	9249552
Patent Number:	8828236
Patent Number:	10787781
Patent Number:	10648147
Patent Number:	6595726
Patent Number:	8197159
Patent Number:	6688815
Patent Number:	7001112
Patent Number:	9556580
Application Number:	16877661
Application Number:	16715333
Application Number:	16450405
Application Number:	15369717
Application Number:	16706915
Application Number:	16855184
Application Number:	15766960
Application Number:	16070941
Application Number:	15880932
Application Number:	16668067
Application Number:	63043627
Application Number:	16871262
Application Number:	16862894
Application Number:	13169317
Application Number:	14018640
Application Number:	62889193
Application Number:	16770284
PCT Number:	US2019024607

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)735-2000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127352811

Email: mribando@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP

Address Line 1: ONE MANHATTAN WEST Address Line 2: MONIQUE L. RIBANDO

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001-8602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	176330/8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENDALL ICKES
SIGNATURE:	/kendall ickes/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2022

Total Attachments: 14

source=Tahoe - 1L IP Release#page1.tif
source=Tahoe - 1L IP Release#page2.tif
source=Tahoe - 1L IP Release#page3.tif
source=Tahoe - 1L IP Release#page4.tif
source=Tahoe - 1L IP Release#page5.tif
source=Tahoe - 1L IP Release#page6.tif
source=Tahoe - 1L IP Release#page7.tif
source=Tahoe - 1L IP Release#page8.tif
source=Tahoe - 1L IP Release#page9.tif
source=Tahoe - 1L IP Release#page10.tif
source=Tahoe - 1L IP Release#page11.tif
source=Tahoe - 1L IP Release#page12.tif
source=Tahoe - 1L IP Release#page13.tif
source=Tahoe - 1L IP Release#page13.tif
source=Tahoe - 1L IP Release#page14.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of April 25, 2022, is made by WhiteHorse Capital Management, LLC, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of Tensar Corporation, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, Tensar Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Tensar International Corporation, a Georgia corporation, Geopier Foundation Company, Inc., a Georgia corporation, Geotechnical Reinforcement Company, Inc., a Georgia corporation, and Tensar Technologies Limited, a private company limited by shares incorporated under the laws of England and Wales (collectively, the "Grantors"), as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of November 20, 2020 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Grantors and the other parties party thereto in favor of the Collateral Agent, and those certain agreements described on Annex I attached hereto (each, an "IP Security Agreement" and collectively, the "IP Security Agreements"), the Grantors granted a security interest in certain collateral in favor of the Collateral Agent, including the IP Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the IP Security Agreements and the entirety of its security interest in the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>IP Collateral</u>", as used herein, shall mean all of each Grantor's right, title or interest in, or to any and all of the Trademark Collateral, Patent Collateral and Copyright Collateral, including the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights listed on <u>Annex II</u> attached hereto. Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Collateral Agreement or the applicable IP Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, hereby terminates and cancels the IP Security Agreements and terminates, cancels, releases, relinquishes and discharges, in its entirety, for the benefit of the Grantors, and their successors and assigns, its security interest in and to the IP Collateral and any and all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent in, to and under the IP Collateral shall hereby be terminated, cancelled, released, relinquished and discharged. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office, at the sole expense of the Grantors, to evidence and effectuate the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the IP Collateral.
- 3. <u>Delivery by Facsimile</u>. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile or electronic (including .pdf file) transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Release. The parties hereby agree that the electronic signatures of the parties will have the same force and effect as a manual signatures.

4. <u>Governing Law</u>. THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HERETO SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WHITEHORSE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC,

as Collateral Agent

By:
Name: Richard Siegel
Title: Authorized C:

REEL: 059804 FRAME: 0304

ANNEX I

Copyright Security Agreement (First Lien) entered into by Tensar Corporation, LLC in favor of the Collateral Agent, dated as of November 20, 2020 and recorded with the United States Copyright Office on November 20, 2020 at Volume 15000, Doc. No. 561.

Patent Security Agreement (First Lien) entered into by Geopier Foundation Company, Inc., Geotechnical Reinforcement Company, Inc., Tensar Corporation, LLC, Tensar International Corporation and Tensar Corporation in favor of the Collateral Agent, dated as of November 20, 2020 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 20, 2020 at Reel 054428, Frame 0027, Reel 054427, Frame 0855, Reel 054427, Frame 0621, and Reel 054427, Frame 0755.

Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien) entered into by Geopier Foundation Company, Inc. and Tensar International Corporation in favor of the Collateral Agent, dated as of November 20, 2020 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 20, 2020 at Reel 7112, Frame 0229 and Reel 7112, Frame 0210.

Patent Security Agreement (First Lien) entered into by Tensar Technologies Limited in favor of the Collateral Agent, dated as of March 5, 2021 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 6, 2021 at Reel 055514, Frame 0738.

Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien) entered into by Tensar Technologies Limited in favor of the Collateral Agent, dated as of March 5, 2021 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 6, 2021 at Reel 7213, Frame 0709.

ANNEX II

<u>UNITED STATES COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS</u>

VOLUME 15000, DOC. NO. 561

Title	Registration No.	Registration Date
Sierra Slope Retention System: Figure A-H/ Tensar Earth Technologies, Inc.	Vau-257-091	5/18/1993
Tensar Application Worksheet - slope reinforcement	TX-2-658-942	9/27/1989
Tensar technical note: TTN:SR1, February 1986	TX-2-837-778	11/8/1989
Tensar Slope Reinforcement	TX-2-680-230	9/27/1989
Tensar Technical Note: TTN:SR-1, August (1987)	TX-2-837-779	11/8/1989
Tensar Technical Note SR-1, February 1988	TX-2-837-780	11/8/1989
Design Guideline for flexible pavements with Tensar Geogrid reinforced base layers	TX-3-529-753	5/11/1993

<u>UNITED STATES COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS</u>

None.	
	EXCLUSIVE COPYRIGHT LICENSES

None.

UNITED STATES PATENTS

<u>REEL 054428, FRAME 0027, REEL 054427, FRAME 0973, REEL 054427, FRAME 0855, REEL 054427, FRAME 0621, AND REEL 054427, FRAME 0755</u>

Owner	Title	(Filing Date)/ Issued Date	(Application No.)/ Registration No.
	Apparatus and Method for Building Support PiersFrom One or More Successive Lifts ("Impact Continuation")	(5/11/2007)/ 3/8/2011	(11/747,271)/ 7,901,159
	a Soil Matrix ("Impact")	(2/12/2004)/ 6/5/2007	(10/728,405)/ 7,226,246
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Apparatus and Method for Building Support Piersfrom Successive Lifts formed in a Soil Matrix ("Impact CIP Intl")	(10/22/2007)/ 4/10/2012	(11/876,556)/ 8,152,415
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Improvement("Densipact CIP")	(12/29/2011)/ 6/3/2014	(13/339,512)/ 8,740,501
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc. Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Improvement ("Densipact Second CIP")	(6/2/2014)/ 3/13/2018 (6/2/2010)/	(14/293,559)/ 9,915,050 (12/792,258)/
	Improvement ("Densipact") Apparatus for Providing a Rammed Aggregate	12/11/2012 (4/8/2005)/	8,328,470 (11/101,599)/
	Pier ("Rampact Pier" or "Tapered Mandrel") Apparatus for Providing a Support Column	2/5/2008 (11/5/2007)/	7,326,004 (11/979,558)/
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	("Rampact Pier Second CIP") Apparatuses for Constructing Displacement	10/25/2011 (9/5/2014)/ 5/19/2020	8,043,028 (14/916,731)/
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Aggregate Piers ("Impact CJ-PG") Construction Modulus Testing Apparatus and Method ("QC Gauge Continuation")	(4/5/2012)/ 2/19/2013	10,655,294 (13/439,978)/ 8,380,461
	Construction Modulus Testing Apparatus and Method ("QC Gauge")	(7/6/2011)/ 4/10/2012	(13/143,429)/ 8,155,919
		(12/20/2013)/ 6/23/2015	(14/136,982)/ 9,062,431
	Extensible shells and related methods for constructing a support pier ("Armorpact CIP") Extensible Shells and Related Methods for	(9/13/2011)/ 7/28/2015 (9/13/2010)/	(13/822,011)/ 9,091,036 (12/880,804)/
Geotechnical	Constructing a Support Pier ("Armorpact")	7/17/2012 (2/5/2004)/	8,221,033
Reinforcement Company, Inc.	Lateral Displacement Pier and Method of Installing the Same ("Cyclone Pier with Mixing Continuation")	1/24/2006	(10/772,756)/ 6,988,855
	Method and Apparatus for Building Support Piers from One or More Successive Lifts Formed in aSoil Matrix ("Impact Second CIP")	(3/7/2011)/ 10/27/2015	(13/042,183)/ 9,169,611
	Method and Apparatus for Creating Rammed Aggregate Piers Using a Hollow Mandrel with Upward Flow Restrictor ("ImpactR")	(2/22/2008)/ 10/20/2009	(12/035,976)/ 7,604,437
	Method and Apparatus for Making and Expanded Base Pier ("GCC CIP")	(6/7/2016)/ 5/2/2017	(15/175,680)/ 9,637,882

Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Method and Apparatus for Stabilizing Slopes	(2/12/2016)/	(14/911,758)/
1	and Embankments with Soil Load Transfer Plates ("SRT T3")	10/9/2018	10,094,087
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Method and Device for Stabilizing Slopes ("SRTT1")	(3/31/2005)/ 8/15/2006	(11/097,802)/ 7,090,440
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Method and Devices for Ground Stabilization ("SRT T1A")	(8/14/2007)/ 10/12/2010	(11/893,044)/ 7,811,032
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Method for Construction of Piers in Soil and a	(8/4/2004)/ 2/28/2006	(10/493,529)/ 7,004,684
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Method for Ground Improvement with Hardened Inclusions ("Densipact Hardened Inclusions")	(12/23/2010)/ 1/29/2013	(12/977,196)/ 8,360,689
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Method of Providing a Support Column ("Rampact Pier CIP Continuation")	(6/20/2011)/ 11/5/2013	(13/163,925)/ 8,573,892
	Method of Providing a Support Column ("Rampact Pier CIP Second Continuation	(4/8/2005)/ 1/26/2016	(14/070,756)/ 9,243,379
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Method of Providing a Support Column ("Rampact Pier CIP" or "Tapered Mandrel" CIP)	(8/1/2007)/ 6/21/2011	(11/882,454)/ 7,963,724
	Method of Providing a Support Column ("Rampact Pier Second CIP Divisional")	(10/24/2011)/ 7/17/2012	(13/279,833)/ 8,221,034
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Methods and Apparatuses for Compacting Soil and Granular Materials ("X1 Mandrel Continuation")	(7/10/2017)/ 6/25/2019	(15/645,322)/ 10,329,728
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Methods and Apparatuses for Compacting Soil and Granular Materials ("X1 Mandrel")	(9/5/2014)/ 7/11/2017	(14/916,741)/ 9,702,107
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Open Bottom Extensible Shells and RelatedMethods for Constructing a Support Pier ("Armorpact Second CIP")	(7/27/2015)/ 2/14/2017	(14/809,579)/ 9,567,723
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Open-End Extensible Shells and Related Methods for Constructing a Support Pier("Armorpact Second CIP Continuation")	(2/13/2017)/ 12/24/2019	(15/430,807)/ 10,513,831
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Pyramidal or Conical Shaped Tamper Heads andMethod of Use for Making Rammed Aggregate Piers ("Pyramid Pier")	(9/28/2006)/ 2/10/2009	(11/528,686)/ 7,488,139
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Shielded Tamper and Method of Use for Making Aggregate Columns ("GP3" CIP)	(3/5/2012)/ 10/22/2013	(13/412,194)/ 8,562,258
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Shielded Tamper and Method of Use for Making Aggregate Columns ("GP3")	(7/29/2009)/ 3/6/2012	(12/511,310)/ 8,128,319
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Slotted Mandrel for Lateral Displacement Pier and Method of Use (an "Slotted Mandrel"Peterson/Wissmann)	(10/30/2007)/ 12/20/2011	(11/913,111)/ 8,079,780
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Soil Densification System and Method ("Air Cannon")	(11/5/2013)/ 12/6/2016	(14/072,562)/ 9,512,586
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Soil Improvement Foundation Isolation and LoadSpreading Systems and Methods ("Slip Disks CIP")	(10/8/2018)/ 11/5/2019	(16/154,076)/ 10,465,356
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Soil Improvement Foundation Isolation and Load Spreading Systems and Methods ("Slip Disks")	(3/11/2016)/ 10/9/2018	(15/067,241)/ 10,094,089

Geopier Foundation Company,	Soil Reinforcement System Including	(6/7/2013)/	(13/912,986)/
Inc.	Angled Soil Reinforcement Elements to	1/16/2018	9,869,070
Inc.	Resist SeismicShear Forces and Methods of	1/10/2016	9,009,070
	Making Same ("Inclined Soil Stiffeners - Continuation")		
	Continuation)		
Geopier Foundation Company,	System for and Method of Stabilizing Rail	(9/4/2014)/	(14/916,737)/
Inc.	TrackStructures Using a Load Transfer	12/10/2019	10,501,893
	Apparatus ("Geospike")		, ,
Tensar International Corporation		(10/14/2010)/	(12/923,934)/
	System and Method Therefor ("Sierra")	10/22/2013	8,562,259
Tensar International Corporation	Free-Wheeling-Resistant Rolls for Mining	(3/30/2012)/	(13/435,421)/
	RoofSupport and the Combination of a	6/24/2014	8,757,936
	Mining		
	Machine and Such Rolls		
Tensar International Corporation	Free-Wheeling-Resistant Rolls for Mining	(5/9/2014)/	(14/274,247)/
	RoofSupport and the Combination of a	2/28/2017	9,581,022
	Mining Machine and Such Rolls		
Tensar International Corporation	Geosynthetic Reinforced Wall Panels	(3/28/2019)/	(PCT/US2019/24607)
	Compromising Soil Reinforcing Hoop	10/3/2019	/WO2019191448
	Membersand Retaining Wall System Formed		
	Therewith ("ARES-Hoop" aka "GeoHoop")		
Tensar Corporation, LLC	Integral Polyethylene Terephthalate Grids, The	(5/3/2010)/	(12/449,379)/
	Method of Manufacture, and Uses	2/2/2016	9,249,552
	Thereof("CPET UX/BX/TX ")		
Tensar Corporation, LLC	Light Weight Oriented Net Assembly for Oil	(8/5/2011)/	(13/204,130)/
	Capture and Containment	9/9/2014	8,828,236
Tensar International Corporation	Marine and River Protection System and	(3/13/2019)/	(16/332,847)/
	Methodof Supporting Coastal Structures	9/29/2020	10,787,781
	("SPARTAN")	(7/20/2010)	(1.6.1072-0.52).1
Tensar International Corporation	Multi-Oriented Segmental Wall Block, Soil	(7/30/2018)/	(16/073,952)/
Tangan Campanation II.C		5/12/2020	10,648,147
Tensar Corporation, LLC	Retaining Wall System and Method of Making Retaining Wall ("Sierrascape")	(1/14/2002)/ 7/22/2003	(10/043,159)/ 6,595,726
Tensar Corporation	Wire Facing Unit for Retaining Walls With	(8/27/2009)/	(12/461,923)/
Tensar Corporation	Strut Attachment Locator	6/12/2012	8,197,159
Geotechnical Reinforcement	Lateral displacement pier and method of	(6/24/2002)/	(10/178,676)/
Company, Inc.	installing the same	2/10/2004	6,688,815

<u>REEL 055514, FRAME 0738</u>

Owner	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Tensar Technologies Limited	Geogrid or Mesh Structure ("Triax")	10/603,784	06/26/2003	7,001,112	02/21/2006
Tensar Technologies Limited	Multi-axial grid or mesh structures with high aspect ratio ribs	13/618,625	09/14/2012	9,556,580	01/31/2017

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>REEL 054428, FRAME 0027, REEL 054427, FRAME 0973, REEL 054427, FRAME 0855, REEL 054427, FRAME 0621, AND REEL 054427, FRAME 0755</u>

Owner	Title	(Filing Date)	(Application No.)
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Apparatuses for Constructing Displacement Aggregate Piers ("ImpactPG Div")	(5/19/2020)	(16/877,661)
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Extensible shells and related methods for constructing a ductile support pier ("Armorpact Ductile Pier")	(12/16/2019)	(16/715,333)
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Methods and Apparatuses for Compacting Soil and Granular Materials ("X1 Mandrel Divisional")	(6/24/2019)	(16/450,405)
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	Soil Densification System and Method ("AirCannon Continuation")	(12/5/2016)	(15/369,717)
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	System for and Method of Stabilizing Rail TrackStructures Using a Load Transfer Apparatus ("Geospike Continuation")	(12/9/2019)	(16/706,915)
Tensar Corporation, LLC	An integral Geogrid Made from a Coextruded Multilayered Polymer Starting Material, and a Method of Making Such an Integral Geogrid ("Coextrusion - Divisional")	(4/22/2020)	(16/855,184)

Tensar Corporation, LLC	An integral Geogrid Made from a Coextruded	(4/9/2018)	(15/766,960)
	Multilayered Polymer Starting Material, and a Method of Making Such an Integral Geogrid		
	("Coextrusion")		
Tensar International Corporation	Geosynthetic Reinforced Wall Panels	(7/18/2018)	(16/070,941)
	Compromising Soil Reinforcing Members		
	and Retaining Wall System Formed		
	Therewith ("ARES-S")		
Tensar Corporation, LLC	***	(1/26/2018)	(15/880,932)
Tensar International Corporation	Multi-Axial Grid or Mesh Structures with High Aspect Ratio Ribs ("High Aspect Ratio – One Direction") Third Continuation	(10/29/2019)	(16/668,067)
Tensar International Corporation	Multi-axial Integral Geogrid and Methods of Making and Using Same ("TrapHex")	(6/24/2020)	(63/043,627)
Tensar International Corporation	Multi-Oriented Segmental Wall Block, Soil Reinforcing System, and Methods ("Olympia- Div")	(5/11/2020)	(16/871,262)
Tensar International Corporation	***	(4/30/2020)	(16/862,894)
Tensar Corporation, LLC	***	(6/27/2011)	(13/169,317)
Tensar Corporation, LLC	***	(9/5/2013)	(14/018,640)
Tensar International Corporation	***	(8/20/2019)	(62/889,193)
Tensar International Corporation	Thin Stabilized Segmental Wall Blocks, Soil Reinforcing System, and Methods ("Palisade")	(6/5/2020)	(16/770,284)

<u>UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS</u>

REEL 7112, FRAME 0229 AND REEL 7112, FRAME 0210

Owner	Title	(Filing Date)/	(Serial No.)/
		Registration Date	Registration No.
Cappian Foundation	ADMODDACT	(2/22/2011)/	(85/249,091)/
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	ARMORPACT	(2/23/2011)/ 11/6/2012	4,238,355
Geopier Geopier	Claw Logo Design	(6/7/2012)/	(85/645,770)/
Foundation	Claw Logo Design	3/4/2014	4,491,826
Company, Inc.			
Geopier Foundation	DENSIPACT	(7/15/2009)/	(77/781,639)/
Company, Inc.		4/19/2011	3,948,498
Geopier Foundation	DX1	(11/2/2015)/	(86/806,561)/
Company, Inc.	and do Manuer	7/31/2018	5,530,625
Geopier Foundation	GEOCONCRETE	(4/23/2013)/ 12/9/2014	(85/911,915)/
Company, Inc. Geopier Foundation	Design Only (2014 long)		4,653,651
Company, Inc.	Design Only (2014 logo design)	(8/14/2014)/ 7/7/2015	(86/366,734)/ 4,770,335
Geopier Geopier	GEOPIER	(6/23/1998)/	(75/507,565)/
Foundation	OLOT IER	9/28/1999	2,281,184
Company, Inc.			
Geopier Foundation	GEOPIER	(11/5/2008)/	(77/607,588)/
Company, Inc.		6/30/2009	3,646,509
Geopier Foundation	GEOPIER	(3/15/2013)/	(85/877,284)/
Company, Inc.	ARMORPACT	2/11/2014	4,482,563
Geopier Foundation	GEOPIER DENSIPACT	(6/7/2012)/ 11/26/2013	(85/645,757)/
Company, Inc. Geopier Foundation	GEOPIER DX1	(11/2/2015)/	4,441,004 (86/806,523)/
Company, Inc.	GEOFIER DX1	7/31/2018	5,530,624
Geopier Foundation	GEOPIER	(4/23/2013)/	(85/911,917)/
Company, Inc.	GEOCONCRETE	12/9/2014	4,653,652
Geopier	GEOPIER GP3	(6/7/2012)/	(85/645,742)/
Foundation		4/8/2014	4,511,426
Company, Inc.			
Geopier Foundation	GEOPIER IMPACT	(6/7/2012)/	(85/645,748)/
Company, Inc.	CEODIED IS CDOUND	10/22/2013	4,422,722
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	GEOPIER IS GROUND IMPROVEMENT	(6/7/2012)/ 10/15/2013	(85/645,764)/ 4,419,454
Geopier Foundation	GEOPIER RAMMED	(6/7/2012)/	(85/645,762)/
Company, Inc.	AGGREGATE PIER	9/16/2014	4,605,983
Geopier Foundation	GEOPIER RAMPACT	(6/7/2012)/	(85/645,751)/
Company, Inc.		10/22/2013	4,422,723
Geopier	GEOPIER SRT	(1/23/2014)/	(86/173,610)/
Foundation		9/2/2014	4,596,618
Company, Inc.	GEODIED 7/4	(5/14/0014)	(0.6/201-201)
Geopier Foundation	GEOPIER X1	(5/14/2014)/ 11/3/2015	(86/281,201)/
Company, Inc. Geopier Foundation	GEOSPIKE	(6/1/2016)/	4,846,999 (87/056,299)/
Company, Inc.	GEOSTINE	2/13/2018	5,402,408
Geopier Foundation	GP3	(6/7/2012)/	(85/645,775)/
Company, Inc.		4/1/2014	4,506,154

Geopier Foundation	GP3 (logo design)	(3/10/2017)/	(87/366,983)/
Company, Inc.		8/22/2017	5,271,348
Geopier Foundation	IMPACT	(11/5/2008)/	(77/607,562)/
Company, Inc.		6/23/2009	3,642,754
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	IMPACT	(7/22/2003)/ 11/15/2005	(78/277,318)/ 3,016,156
Geopier Foundation	IMPACT	(3/1/2017)/	(87/354,496)/
Company, Inc.	(Logo Design)	8/22/2017	5,271,329
Geopier Foundation	INTERMEDIATE	(11/10/2008)/	(77/611,059)/
Company, Inc.	FOUNDATION	4/7/2009	3,604,750
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	INTERMEDIATE	(5/23/2006)/	(78/890,066)/
	FOUNDATION	7/24/2007	3,270,605
Geopier Foundation	INTERMEDIATE	(3/15/2013)/	(85/877,289)/
Company, Inc.	FOUNDATION	11/26/2013	4,439,224
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	RAMMED AGGREGATE PIER	(3/4/1999)/ 3/12/2002	(75/653,362 (Supplemental Register))/ 2,548,544
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	RAMMED AGGREGATE PIER	(9/5/2007)/ 12/22/2009	(77/271,636 (PrincipalRegister))/ 3,727,040
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	RAMMED COMPACTIO N	(2/26/2010)/ 3/29/2011	(77/945,807)/ 3,939,266
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	(Supplemental Reg.) RAMMED COMPACTIO N (Principal Register)	(1/26/2017)/ 9/19/2017	(87/314,258)/ 5,289,901
Geopier Foundation	RAMPACT	(4/18/2007)/	(77/159,535)/
Company, Inc.		9/9/2008	3,499,706
Geopier Foundation	RAMPACT (logo design)	(3/1/2017)/	(87/354,480)/
Company, Inc.		8/22/2017	5,271,328
Geopier Foundation	Single Halfmoon Logo	(6/7/2012)/	(85/645,767)/
Company, Inc.	Design	4/22/2014	4,518,384
Geopier Foundation	SlopeDesign	(1/23/2014)/	(86/173,622)/
Company, Inc.		8/12/2014	4,584,488
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.	SRT	(1/23/2014)/ 8/12/2014	(86/173,616)/ 4,584,487
Geopier Foundation	Triangle Logo Design	(6/7/2012)/	(85/645,771)/
Company, Inc.		1/21/2014	4,471,693
Geopier Foundation	X1	(5/14/2014)/	(86/281,195)/
Company, Inc.		9/1/2015	4,805,013
Geopier Foundation	X1 (lLogo Design)	(5/14/2014)/	(86/281,205)/
Company, Inc.		9/1/2015	4,805,014
Tensar International	ADD ³ (3 is superscripted)	(9/15/1995)	(75/976,308)/
Corporation		10/28/1997	2,110,049
Tensar International Corporation	ARES	(11/27/1996)/ 3/7/2000	(75/205,405)/ 2,327,032
Tensar International	BX1500	(1/26/2012)/	(85/526,128)/
Corporation		9/17/2013	4,402,388

Γ_	DVCDID	(11/20/2016) /	(0(/121 77()/
Tensar	BXGRID	(11/29/2016) / 11/10/2015	(86/131,776)/ 4,848,847
International		11/10/2013	4,040,047
Corporation			
Tensar International	DIMENSION	(5/3/2007)/	(77/172,020)/
Corporation		ì1/27/2007	3,343,702
Tensar International	DIMENSION	(4/17/2013)/	(85/906,909)/
Corporation		12/3/2013	4,443,446
Tensar International	EARTHLOCK	(6/8/2016)/	(87/064,733)/
Corporation		8/1/2017	5,257,580
Tensar International	GEOHOOP	(6/24/2019)/	(88/485,690)/
Corporation		5/19/2020	6,060,329
Tensar	MESA	(8/9/1994)/	(74/559,049)/
International		12/10/1996	2,022,408
Corporation			
Tensar International	MESA	(5/11/1999)/	(75/703,230)/
Corporation		9/12/2000	2,385,184
Tensar International	SIERRA	(7/14/1992)/	(74/294,234)/
Corporation		2/8/1994	1,820,338
Tensar International	SIERRASCAPE	(4/2/2001)/	(76/234,047)/
Corporation		9/23/2003	2,767,443
Tensar International	SIERRASCAPE	(4/2/2002)/	(76/389,835)/
Corporation		11/1/2005	3,011,723
Tensar International	SPECTRA	(6/16/1994)/	(74/538,603)/
Corporation		1/9/1996	1,946,375
Tensar	SPECTRA M-E	(9/11/2017)/	(87/603,697)/
International		6/19/2018	5,499,548
Corporation			
Tensar	SPECTRAPAVE4-PRO	(3/16/2017)/	(87/374,451)/
International		10/10/2017	5,306,225
Corporation Tensar International	TENSARSLOPE	(4/20/2010)/	(95/026 577)/
Corporation	TENSARSLOPE	(4/29/2010)/ 11/29/2011	(85/026,577)/ 4,064,152
	TENGADOU	(4/29/2010)/	
Tensar International	TENSARSOIL	(4/29/2010)/ 11/29/2011	(85/026,565)/
Corporation	THE GOLDANIA		4,064,151
Tensar	THE COMPANY	(5/3/2007)/	(77/172,035)/
International	YOUCAN BUILD	3/11/2008	3,394,327
Corporation	ON	(2/21/2007)/	(77/11/2/2007)
Tensar International	TRIAX	(2/21/2007)/ 9/1/2009	(77/112,396)/
Corporation	EDITON		3,676,903
Tensar International	TRITON	(2/10/1995)/	(74/632,368)/
Corporation	TTX/1200	2/23/1999	2,226,410
Tensar International	TX130S	(3/8/2014)/	(86/215,409)/
Corporation	TTX / 1 40	4/28/2015	4,726,324
Tensar International	TX140	(3/8/2014)/	(86/215,425)/
Corporation		4/28/2015	4,726,326
Tensar International	TX160	(9/10/2013)/	(86/060,671)/
Corporation		7/1/2014	4,559,015
Tensar	TX190L	(3/8/2014)/	(86/215,417)/
International		4/28/2015	4,726,325
Corporation		(2/2/2/2/2/2	
Tensar International	TX5	(3/8/2014)/	(86/215,430)/
Corporation		4/28/2015	4,726,327
Tensar International	TX7	(3/8/2014)/	(86/215,435)/
Corporation		4/28/2015	4,726,328

Tensar International	TX8	(5/18/2017)/	(87/455,458)/
Corporation		5/7/2019	5,746,200

REEL 7213, FRAME 0709

Owner	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Tensar Technologies	TENSAR	73/423,766	04/29/1983	1,287,082	07/24/1984
Limited					

<u>UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS</u>

REEL 7112, FRAME 0229 AND REEL 7112, FRAME 0210

Owner	Title	(Filing Date)	(Serial No.)
Tensar International Corporation	MICROCELL	(7/16/2019)	(88/516,414)
Tensar International Corporation	OLYMPIA	(6/29/2020)	(90/026,339)
Tensar International Corporation	PALISADE	(6/24/2019)	(88/485,686)
Tensar International Corporation	SPECTRA	10/5/2019	(88/655,048)
Tensar International Corporation	SPECTRAPAVE	(1/23/2019)	(88/272,866)
Tensar International Corporation	T-ROD	(10/14/2019)	(88/652,861)

RECORDED: 04/26/2022